## 504277336 03/17/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4324018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IAIN PETER MCGUFFIE	02/22/2017
JEREMY NICHOLLS	02/22/2017
LIAM DARREN PHILPOTTS	02/22/2017
JAMES PHILLIP BALLARD	02/22/2017
RICHARD JOHN DAVIS	02/22/2017
STEWART NATHAN RIDGLEY SWATTON	02/22/2017
KEVIN JAMES PALMER	02/22/2017
ANTHONY WILEM WALKER	02/22/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD
Street Address:	SPRING LANE SOUTH
Internal Address:	SPRING LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WR14 1AJ

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15168280

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: garrett@mupatents.com

Correspondent Name: GARRETT O'SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 12702 VIA CORTINA STE 101

Address Line 4: DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

GARRETT JAMES OSULLIVAN

/GARRETT JAMES O'SULLIVAN/

DATE SIGNED:

03/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 041609 FRAME: 0315

# **Total Attachments: 15** source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_AWW#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1 Assignment AWW#page2.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_IPM#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_IPM#page2.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_JN#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_JN#page2.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_JPB#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_JPB#page2.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1 Assignment KJP#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_KJP#page2.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_LDP#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1 Assignment RJD#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1 Assignment RJD#page2.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_SNRS#page1.tif source=VNCHFLMP001US1\_Assignment\_SNRS#page2.tif

WHEREAS, Iain Peter McGuffie, Jeremy Nicholls, Liam Darren Philpotts, James Phillip Ballard, Richard John Davis, Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton, Kevin James Palmer, and Antony Willem Walker, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to a LINE MARKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD, said improvements being described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/168,280, filed with the USPTO on May 31, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD, located and doing business at Spring Lane South, Spring Lane Industrial Estate, Malvern, United Kingdom, WR14 1AJ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Iain Peter McGuffie	Date
Jeremy Nicholls	Date
Liam Darren Philpotts	Date
James Phillip Ballard	Date
Richard John Davis	Date
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton	Date
Kevin James Palmer	Date
Antony Willem Walker	Date
	27-7-1

WHEREAS, Iain Peter McGuffie, Jeremy Nicholls, Liam Darren Philpotts, James Phillip Ballard, Richard John Davis, Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton, Kevin James Palmer, and Antony Willem Walker, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to a LINE MARKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD, said improvements being described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/168,280, filed with the USPTO on May 31, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD, located and doing business at Spring Lane South, Spring Lane Industrial Estate, Malvern, United Kingdom, WR14 IAJ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefitial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

į.

ai l'Olie	03/02/
Iain Peter McGuffie	Date
Jeremy Nicholls	Date
Liam Dacren Philpons	Date
James Phillip Ballard	Date
Richard John Davis	Date
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton	Date
Kevin James Palmer	Date
Antony Willem Walker	Date

WHEREAS, Iain Peter McGuffie, Jeremy Nicholls, Liam Darren Philpotts, James Phillip Ballard, Richard John Davis, Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton, Kevin James Palmer, and Antony Willem Walker, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to a LINE MARKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD, said improvements being described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/168,280, filed with the USPTO on May 31, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD, located and doing business at Spring Lane South, Spring Lane Industrial Estate, Malvern, United Kingdom, WR14 1AJ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefitial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

1

Iain Peter McGuffie	Date
Mi	Sh. Fib. 201
Jeremy Nicholls	Date
Liam Darren Philpotts	Date
James Phillip Ballard	Date
Richard John Davis	Date
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swat	ton Date
Siewait Nathali Kingley Swat	ion Date
Kevin James Palmer	Date
Antony Willem Walker	Date

WHEREAS, Iain Perer McGuffie, Jeremy Nicholls, Liam Darren Philipotts, James Phillip Ballard, Richard John Davis, Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton, Kevin James Palmer, and Antony Willem Walker, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to a LINE MARKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD, said improvements being described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/168,280, filed with the USPTO on May 31, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD, located and doing business at Spring Lane South, Spring Lane Industrial Estate, Malvern, United Kingdom, WR14 LAJ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and emjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK -SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Iain Peter McGuffie	Date
Jeremy Nicholls	Date
Liam Durren Philporis	Date
James Phillip Ballard	7)/2/1 Date
Richard John Davis	Date
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton	Date
Kevin James Palmer	Date
Antony Willem Walker	Date

WHEREAS, Iain Peter McGuffie, Jeremy Nicholls, Liam Darren Philpotts, James Phillip Ballard, Richard John Davis, Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton, Kevin James Palmer, and Antony Willem Walker, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to a LINE MARKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD, said improvements being described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/168,280, filed with the USPTO on May 31, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD, located and doing business at Spring Lane South, Spring Lane Industrial Estate, Malvern, United Kingdom, WR14 1AJ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

	<u> </u>
Iain Peter McGuffie	Date
	* •
Jeremy Nicholls	Date
•	
The Day of District	D :
Liam Darren Philpotts	Date
•	
James Phillip Ballard	Date
•	
•	
Richard John Davis	Date
Richard John Davis	Date
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton	Date
F. John	21/00/10
Kevin James Palmer	21/02/1>
	2
A	D-4-
Antony Willem Walker	Date

Iain Peter McGuffie	Date	•
Jeremy Nicholls	Date	at.
Lon White		2.32017
Liam Darren Philpotts	Date	-
James Phillip Ballard	Date	
Richard John Davis	Date	<del>-</del> .
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton	Date	e.
Kevin James Palmer	Date	
Antony Willem Walker	Date	-

WHEREAS, Iain Peter McGuffie, Jeremy Nicholls, Liam Darren Philpotts, James Phillip Ballard, Richard John Davis, Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton, Kevin James Palmer, and Antony Willem Walker, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to a LINE MARKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD, said improvements being described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/168,280, filed with the USPTO on May 31, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD, located and doing business at Spring Lane South, Spring Lane Industrial Estate, Malvern, United Kingdom, WR14 1AJ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND-said-ASSIGNOR-hereby-agrees to execute all-papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said-ASSIGNEE, or any assignce acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Iain Peter McGuffie	Date
Jeremy Nicholls	Date
Liam Darren Philpotts	Date
James Phillip Ballard	Date
Richard John Davis	Date
Ours.	26th February 2017
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton	n Date
Kevin James Palmer	Date
Antony Willem Walker	Date

WHEREAS, Iain Peter McGuffie, Jeremy Nicholls, Liam Darren Philpotts, James Phillip Ballard, Richard John Davis, Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton, Kevin James Palmer, and Antony Willem Walker, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to a LINE MARKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD, said improvements being described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/168,280, filed with the USPTO on May 31, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, FLEET (LINE MARKERS) LTD, located and doing business at Spring Lane South, Spring Lane Industrial Estate, Malvern, United Kingdom, WR14 1AJ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

İ

Iain Peter McGuffie	Date
Jeremy Nicholls	Date
Liam Darren Philpotts	Date
James Phillip Ballard	Date
Richard John Davis	Date
Kent Mhats	26/2/17
Stewart Nathan Ridgley Swatton	Date '
Kevin James Palmer	Date
Antony Willem Walker	Date